

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No-†1365

ANSWERED ON 06/12/2021


FUNDS TO EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS (EMRS)


†1365. SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated any funds for setting up Eklavya Model Residential Schools in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Government has allocated funds for setting up and running of Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) in Madhya Pradesh which is as follows:-


(Rs. in lakh)

 Year

2020-21 2021-22 (till 30.11.2021)

Fund released
for Recurring

expenses

Fund
released for
Creation of

Capital
Assets

Fund
released for
Recurring
expenses*

Fund released
for Creation of
Capital Assets

Funds released to Madhya
Pradesh for setting up and
running of EMRS

10583.36 3876.00 - 40.00


*Proposal for recurring funds has not been received from the state for the year 2021-22 till date since sufficient fund is available with the State Government.
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